is” on 09.01.2026, for recovery of  Rs 41,26,827.00 as on 16.05.2019 with further interest and 
incidental expenses, costs, etc thereon due to the secured creditor from M/S Fashion Palace , 
Proprietor – Smt Sultana Khatun and Guarantor Md Intiaz Ahmed.
The reserve price will be Rs 63,00,000.00 (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs only) and the earnest 
money deposit will be Rs 6,30,000.00/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Thirty Thousand only).

Short Description of  Immovable Property
Property ID – SBIN400024209063

All that part  and parcel of  the property consisting of a plot  of  land measuring total area of 02 
Bighas 00 K 00 Lechas,   and building situated thereon under Dag No.